P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
North America & CALA: +1 954-346-2442 • EMEA: +1 561-990-3830 • sales@unipowerco.com
10-1006
Micro ARR-M SERIES
THREE PHASE SCR CHARGER
24, 48, 130 & 250VDC | 160W to 16kW
For utility, industrial and other

Shipping
Weight Heat Loss Charger
Enclosure
(Standard)
Charger Cabinet
Size
Remote Transformer
KVA
>=
Cabinet Size Weight
208 240 480 Lbs Btu KW H W D H W D Lbs
ARR-M02425F 25 3.1 2.7 1.4 143 529 0.16
ARRM400 30" 21" 15"
N/A
ARR-M02430F 30 3.7 3.2 1.6 150 623 0.18 N/A
ARR-M02440F 40 5.0 4.3 2.2 242 810 0.24
ARRM500 39" 24" 20"
N/A
ARR-M02450F 50 6.2 5.4 2.7 287 998 0.29 N/A
ARR-M02475F 75 9.4 8.1 4.0 373 1467 0.43 N/A
ARR-M024100F 100 12.5 10.8 5.4 430 1936 0.57 ARRM650 51" 24" 20" N/A
ARR-M024125F 125 15.6 13.5 6.8 441 2406 0.7
ARRM700 60" 36" 25"
N/A
ARR-M024150F 150 18.7 16.2 8.1 463 2875 0.84 N/A
ARR-M024200F 200 24.9 21.6 10.8 551 3873 1.14 N/A
ARR-M024250F 250 31.2 27.0 13.5 617 4811 1.41 N/A
ARR-M024300F 300 37.4 32.4 16.2 642 5749 1.68 N/A
ARR-M024400F 400 49.9 43.2 21.6 782 7746 2.27 15 22" 20" 13" 259
ARR-M024500F 500 62.4 54.0 27.0 807 9622 2.82 22 25" 23" 16" 255
ARR-M 48VDC PRODUCT RATINGS (*)
Charger Model (F
- Filtered Output)
Output

Size
Remote Transformer
KVA
>=
Cabinet Size Weight
208 240 480 Lbs Btu KW H W D H W D Lbs
ARR-M04825F 25 6.2 5.4 2.7 197 768 0.22 ARRM400 30" 21" 15" N/A
ARR-M04830F 30 7.5 6.5 3.2 288 921 0.27
ARRM500 39" 24" 20"
N/A
ARR-M04840F 40 10.0 8.6 4.3 348 1169 0.34 N/A
ARR-M04850F 50 12.5 10.8 5.4 380 1476 0.43 N/A
ARR-M04875F 75 18.8 16.2 8.1 438 2184 0.64
ARRM650 51" 24" 20"
N/A
ARR-M048100F 100 24.9 21.6 10.8 501 2952 0.86 N/A
ARR-M048125F 125 31.2 27.0 13.5 517 3719 1.09
ARRM700 60" 36" 25"
N/A
ARR-M048150F 150 37.4 32.4 16.2 517 4368 1.28 N/A
ARR-M048200F 200 49.9 43.2 21.6 697 5903 1.73 N/A
ARR-M048250F 250 62.4 54.0 27.0 747 7438 2.18 N/A
ARR-M048300F 300 74.8 64.8 32.4 772 8735 2.56 N/A
ARR-M048400F 400 99.8 86.5 43.2 865 11806 3.46 30 25" 23" 16" 329
ARR-M048500F 500 124.7 108.1 54.0 1097 14638 4.29 45 30" 26" 17" 345
(*)  -  Contact Applications Engineer for information on product ratings not listed
P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y

Size
Remote Transformer
KVA
>=
Cabinet Size Weight
208 240 480 Lbs Btu KW H W D H W D Lbs
ARR-M12525F 25 15.6 13.5 6.8 366 1484 0.44
ARRM500 39" 24" 20"
N/A
ARR-M12530F 30 18.7 16.2 8.1 388 1817 0.53 N/A
ARR-M12540F 40 24.9 21.6 10.8 426 2423 0.71 N/A
ARR-M12550F 50 31.2 27.0 13.5 467 2969 0.87 N/A
ARR-M12575F 75 46.8 40.5 20.3 622 4453 1.3
ARRM650 51" 24" 20"
N/A
ARR-M125100F 100 62.4 54.0 27.0 647 5937 1.74 N/A
ARR-M125125F 125 77.9 67.6 33.8 730 7541 2.21
ARRM700 60" 36" 25"
N/A
ARR-M125150F 150 93.5 81.1 40.5 780 8906 2.61 N/A
ARR-M125200F 200 124.7 108.1 54.0 1037 11874 3.48 N/A
ARR-M125250F 250 155.9 135.1 67.6 1037 14843 4.35 50 36" 30" 20" 536
ARR-M125300F 300 187.1 162.1 81.1 1415 17811 5.22 50 36" 30" 20" 536
ARR-M125400F 400 249.4 216.2 108.1 1425 23749 6.96 75 36" 30" 20" 729
ARR-M125500F 500 311.8 270.2 135.1 1703 29686 8.7 75 36" 30" 20" 729
ARR-M 250VDC PRODUCT RATINGS (*)
Charger Model (F
- Filtered Output)
Output
Current
(Amps)
Input Volts /
Input Current
Shipping
Weight Heat Loss Charger
Enclosure
(Standard)
Charger Cabinet
Size
Remote Transformer
KVA
>=
Cabinet Size Weight
208 240 480 Lbs Btu KW H W D H W D Lbs
ARR-M25025F 25 31.2 27.0 13.5 442 2798 0.82 ARRM500 39" 24" 20" N/A
ARR-M25030F 30 37.4 32.4 16.2 597 3310 0.97
ARRM650 51" 24" 20"
N/A
ARR-M25040F 40 49.9 43.2 21.6 597 4333 1.27 N/A
ARR-M25050F 50 62.4 54.0 27.0 622 5596 1.64 N/A
ARR-M25075F 75 93.6 81.1 40.5 755 8155 2.39
ARRM700 60" 36" 25"
N/A
ARR-M250100F 100 124.7 108.1 54.0 987 10953 3.21 N/A
ARR-M250125F 125 155.9 135.1 67.6 987 13512 3.96 N/A
ARR-M250150F 150 187.1 162.1 81.1 1340 16310 4.78 N/A
ARR-M250200F 200 249.4 216.2 108.1 1400 21667 6.35 75 36" 30" 20" 729
ARR-M250250F 250 311.8 270.2 135.1 1653 27980 8.2 75 36" 30" 20" 729
ARR-M250300F 300 374.1 324.2 162.1 1985 33098 9.7 113 38" 36" 24" 924
ARR-M250400F 400 498.8 432.3 216.2 1985 43334 12.7 150 45" 40" 25" 1449
ARR-M250500F 500 623.6 540.4 270.2 2410 54765 16.05 150 45" 40" 25" 1449
(*)  -  Contact Applications Engineer for information on product ratings not listed
OPTIONAL FEATURES/EQUIPMENT
•	 High Capacity AC Breaker
•	 DC Breaker